

CHANGE ORDER(s)

---

## CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

--

DATED 9/11/2015

---

FILED WITH CONTRACT # 33577

(GRIFFITH COMPANY)



4100 E. Donald Douglas Drive, Floor 2 Long Beach, CA 90808 Tel 562.570.2619 Fax 562.570.2601 www.lgb.org MEMORANDUM

Date:	September	11.	2015
Date.	ocptombol		2010

To: Bryant L. Francis, Director, Long Beach Airport

From:

## Subject: CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER TRANSMITTAL MEMO

Stephan Lum, P.E., Civil Engineer, Long Beach Airport

PROJECT:
----------

AP-1070-57: R-6957 Rehabilitation of Access to Taxiways E&F, Phase II at the Long Beach Airport. Long Beach Contract No. 33577

CCO #:
ORIGINATED FROM:
SOURCES OF FUNDING:

002

AIRPORT ENTERPRISE FUND (EF320)

- 1. AIRPORT IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM (AIP) GRANT NOS. 3-06-0127-40 SF002, INDEX APCIPEB: **\$15,45\$.01** 
  - 2. PASSENGER FACILITY CHARGES (PFC) SF008, INDEX APCIPEH: **\$1,592.52**

FUNDING ELIGIBILITY BY ITEM: 90.66% APCIPEB / 9.34% APCIPEH: ITEM 1

REASON:	SEE ATTACHED
COST:	\$17,050.53
ORIGINAL CONTRACT:	\$2,584,744.15
CCO #1	\$122,175.00
CCO #2	\$17,050.53
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS:	\$139,225.53
PERCENTAGE (%) CHANGE:	5.39%



## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER CITY OF LONG BEACH LONG BEACH, CA 90802

.

To:	Griffith Company	Date: Septe	mber 11, 2015
	12200 Bloomfield Avenue	R-	6957
	Santa Fe, CA 90670	Contract No.:	33577
		Program No.:	AP1070-57

PROJECT: Rehabilitation of Access to Taxiways E and F, Phase II at the Long Beach Airport

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER AUTHORIZATION NO. 002

In accordance with procedures for changes in the work as established in the specifications, you are authorized to do the following:

 Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to install two (2) single drainage catch basins, and one (1) junction structure for storm drain tie-In, at the lump sum cost of \$17,050.53,

By signing this change order the Contractor acknowledges that it is familiar with California Civil Code Section 1542, which reads: "A general release does not extend to claims which the creditor does not know or suspect to exist in his favor at the time of executing the release, which if known by him must have materially affected his settlement with the debtor;" and Contractor hereby releases the City from any unknown claims and waives its rights under Section 1542.

The prices set forth herein above shall be considered full compensation for all obligations of the contractor associated with claim of the contractor for delays or extra compensation resulting from performance of the requirements of this change order.

TIME FOR COMPLETION OF ALL WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT WILL NOT BE EXTENDED.

Recommended by:

Approved by:

9-11-2015

Project Manager/Civil Engineer (Date)

10/8/15 ravin

Øostrue Chief Inspectó (Date) (Date) contract or Walker, VP/Regional Mgr

Funds are available for this purpose:

16-19-15 (Date) inancial Management

